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Emergencies (24 Hours)
Life Threatening

Summit County Crisis Services

988 Suicide and Crisis Lifeline

Poison Control

Adult & Child Abuse/Neglect
Adult Protective Services (APS) (Reporting)
Child Abuse/Neglect (Reporting)

Family Support Center (Crisis Nursery)
Guardian Ad Litem/ CASA (Salt Lake)
Summit County Children’s Justice Center

Child/Youth/Family Services
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Utah (Mentoring Program)
Scouting America (Wasatch Peaks)
Care About Childcare — Utah Valley University
Girl Scouts of Utah
Help Me Grow Utah (prenatal and developmental info)
National Runaway Safeline
School Districts
North Summit
Park City
South Summit

Domestic Violence

Domestic Violence Information Line

Peace House

Sego Lily Center for the Abused Deaf

Utah Legal Services

Utah State Office for Victims of Crime

VINE (Victim Information & Notification Everyday)
Victim Assistance Program, Summit County

Employment/Job Training

Division of Rehabilitation Services

Job Corps

Labor Commission (anti-discrimination and labor issues)
Latter Day Saint Employment Services (Salt Lake)

Utah Department of Workforce Services (DWS)

Financial Counseling
American Credit Foundation
Extension Services, USU

Fair Credit Foundation

Upsolve (bankruptcy info)

Utah Legal Services (bankruptcy info)

Food Assistance Programs
Christian Center of Park City
Community Action Services
Department of Workforce Services (DWS) (SNAP)
Mobile Food Pantry, Christian Center
MAG Aging & Family Services
Meals on Wheels
North Summit Senior Center (senior meals)
Park City Senior Center (senior meals)
South Summit Senior Center (senior meals)

911
1-833-995-1295
9-8-8
1-800-222-1222

1-800-371-7897
1-855-323-3237
801-955-9110
801-578-3962
435-615-3919

801-313-0303
385-271-3161
1-800-952-8220
1-800-678-7809
801-691-5322
1-800-786-2929

435-336-5654
435-645-5600
435-783-4301

1-800-897-5465
435-658-4739
385-474-2083
1-800-662-4245
1-800-621-7444
1-866-277-7477
435-615-3851

1-866-454-8397
1-800-733-5627
801-530-6800
801-240-7240
1-866-435-7414

1-800-259-0601
435-336-3217
801-539-1590
upsolve.org
1-800-662-4245

435-649-2260
801-923-2360
1-866-435-7414
435-649-2260

801-229-3804
435-336-2622
435-649-7261
435-783-4311

WIC (Women, Infants & Children), Summit County Health Department

All locations

Government Services
City Halls

Coalville

Francis

Henefer

Kamas

Oakley

Park City

435-333-1515

435-336-5981
435-783-6236
435-336-5366
435-783-4630
435-783-5734
435-615-5000

WX A

Government Services Contd.
Division of Motor Vehicles (DMV)
Coalville
Kamas
Park City
Drivers License Division
Summit County Government
Animal Control
Assessor
Clerk
Recorder
Treasurer
Waste Collection/Recycling
3-Mile Canyon Landfill
Henefer Landfill
United States Postal Service (USPS)

Health Care/Hospitals/Clinics
See Salt Lake/Summit Area Health List

Homeless Services
SLC Homeless Helpline

Household Items/Furniture/Clothing
Christian Center of Park City

Deseret Industries (DI) (Sugarhouse)

Heber Valley Center Stage

Housing/Utilities
Community Action Services (Coalville and Kamas)
HEAT (Home Energy Assistance Target) (Utilities)
Mountainland Weatherization Program
Mountainlands Community Housing Trust
Enbridge Gas (Customer Service)
Blue Stakes
Gas Leaks
Rocky Mountain Power
Outages Emergencies
USDA Rural Development
Self-Help Homes
Lifeline Discounted Telephone/Internet

Law Enforcement/Emergency Services/Fire
Emergencies (Fire, Hazardous Materials, Medical, & Police)

Summit County/Park City
Area Dispatch (Non-emergencies)
Jail
Park City Fire District
Park City Police Department
Tip-a-Cop
Sheriff's Office (Administration)

Legal Information/Consultation
Consumer Protection, Division of
Disability Law Center
Utah Legal Services
Utah State Bar
Utah State Courts’ Self-Help Center
Utah State Law Library
No-cost legal clinic listings

Libraries
Park City Library
Summit County (Kimball Junction)
Coalville Branch
Bookmobile
Kamas Branch
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1-800-DMV-UTAH (368-8824)

435-336-3051
435-336-3051
435-615-3051
1-888-353-4224
435-336-3200
435-336-3985
435-336-3220
435-336-3204
435-336-3238
435-336-3267
435-336-3970
435-336-5297
435-336-3338

1-800-ASK-USPS (275-8777)

801-990-9999

435-649-2260
801-486-3474
435-649-2260

801-923-2360
801-229-3855
801-229-3850
435-647-9719
1-800-323-5517

811 or 1-800-662-4111

1-800-767-1689
1-888-221-7070
1-877-508-5088
801-377-5580
801-375-2205
1-800-234-9473

911

435-615-3500
435-615-3700
435-940-2500
435-615-5500
435-615-5500
435-615-3500

1-800-721-SAFE (7233)
1-800-662-9080
1-800-662-4245

801-531-9077

1-888-683-0009

801-238-7990

utcourts.gov/howto/legalclinics

435-615-5600
435-615-3900
435-336-3070
435-513-0826
435-783-3190
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Mental Health/Counseling

Family Support Center (parenting) (Salt Lake)

Latter Day Saint Family Services (SLC)

NAMI UTAH (National Alliance on Mental lliness)

Huntsman Mental Health Institute — Park City
(Coalville & Kamas — call Park City office for appt.)

Other Services

Better Business Bureau (BBB)

Park City Chamber of Commerce

Park City Transit (PCT) (Recorded Message)
Lost and Found
Para transit (TTY)

People with Disabilities

711 Relay Utah

Disability Related Resources

Division of Rehabilitation Services (Voc Rehab)
Division of Services for People with Disabilities (DSPD)

Turn Community Services
Utah Independent Living Center (Salt Lake) 1-
Utah Parent Center and Autism Information Resources

801-955-9110
801-487-0499
1-877-230-6264

435-658-9998

1-800-456-3907
800-453-1360
435-615-5350
435-615-5350
435-615-5353

711
211
866-454-8397

1-844-275-3773

801-359-8876

800-355-2195

(Parents of children with disabilities) 1-800-468-1160

Pregnancy
(See also: Health Care/Hospitals/Clinics)

Baby Your Baby Hotline 1
The Children’s Service Society of Utah

LDS Family Services (Salt Lake)

Planned Parenthood Association of Utah (Salt Lake)
Pregnancy Help Center of Park City

-800-826-9662
800-839-7444
801-487-0499
800-230-7526

435-731-8901

MotherToBaby Utah 1-866-626-6847

Rape/Sexual Assault

Peace House Helpline .

Utah Coalition Against Sexual Assault (UCASA) 1
Victim Assistance Program, Summit County

Senior Citizens
AARP 1
Mountainland Department of
Aging & Family Services (Orem)
North Summit Senior Center
Park City Senior Center
South Summit Senior Center

Sexually Transmitted Diseases/AIDS Info
See also: Health Care/Hospitals/Clinics
Planned Parenthood Association of Utah

800-647-9161
-888-421-1100
435-615-3851

-866-448-3616

801-229-3804
435-336-2622
435-649-7261
435-783-4311

800-230 7526

STD/HIV/AIDS Education, Summit County Health Department

Coalville Clinic
Kamas Clinic

Park City Clinic
UAF Legacy Health

Substance Abuse

435-336-3234
435-783-3161
435-333-1500
801-823-1988

For information on inpatient and outpatient substance abuse treatment
programs, please call the county’s Assessment and Referral Unit or 211

AA (Alcoholics Anonymous)

Narcotics Anonymous

Tobacco Quit Line

Huntsman Mental health Institute — Summit County Office
(Coalville & Kamas — call Park City office for appt.)

801-484-7871
801-252-5326
1-800-Quit-Now

435-658-9998

Support Groups

Call for details on various groups 211

UNITED WAY

United Ways of Utah

21 )

Ges ed. Get Help™

Volunteering

VolunteerMatch volunteerrmatch.org

Welfare and Financial Services

Office of Recovery Services (ORS)

Social Security Administration (SSA)
Salt Lake Office

Unemployment Insurance Center

Utah Department of Workforce Services (DWS)

Worker's Compensation Fund (WCF)

801-536-8500

1-800-772-1213

1-866-851-5275, 800-325-0778 (TTY)
1-888-848-0688
1-866-435-7414
1-800-446-2667

Last Update: January 2025
Please visit www.211ut.org for the most current resource lists.
Utah 211 is the place to call if you need help or want to give help. Callers

can be linked to resources available from health and human service
programs throughout the state.



